R6SUM. %YES: Which of the following information types do you use for your research?
RESPONDENT TYPE DISCIPLINE
INSTITUTION TYPE GENDER
—====== UNDER PHYSICAL ARTS —==============
TOTAL  FACULTY GRAD. FACULTY GRAD. LIBERAL BIOLOGIAL SCIENCES SOCIAL  AND ENGI- UNDEC.
SAMPLE MEMBER STUDENT /GRAD STUDENT PUBLIC PRIVATE ARTS SCIENCES /MATH SCIENCES HUMAN. NEERING BUSINESS  LAW MAJOR  MALE  FEMALE
(QY) ® © (C)) (O] Q) (©) (G)) m () (GY) w () Q) Q) @
Base - 1563 811 752 1563 0** 699 593 271 269 320 491 239 79 148 18 0* 1023 540
Responsibility is
Research
Print or hardcopy 1520 790 729 1520 0 681 572 266 262 312 487 227 75 139 17 0 992 527
journals 97.2% 97.5%  97.0% 97.2% 0 97.4% 96.6% 98.4% 97 .4% 97.5% 99.2%KL 95.3%  95.2% 94.3% 95.1% 0 97.0%  97.7%
MN
Print or hardcopy 1510 786 723 1510 0 675 571 263 256 308 483 237 76 132 17 0 985 525
books 96 .6% 97 .0% 96.2% 96.6% 0 96.6% 96 .4% 97 .2% 95_1%M 96 . 3%M 98 _5%HM 99._.5%H1 96.7%M 89.3% 96.1% 0 96.3% 97.2%
LMN
Online abstracts and 1378 695 683 1378 (0] 612 529 237 249 288 434 187 71 135 14 (0] 903 475
indexes 88.2% 85.7% 90.9%A 88.2% 0 87.5% 89.2% 87.6% 92 _5%KN 90.0%KN 88.5%KN 78.4% 89_7%KN 91.2%KN 80.6% 0 88.3% 87.9%
Papers delivered at 1320 737 584 1320 0 575 504 242 235 273 412 194 70 127 9 0 870 451
professional 84.5%  90.8%B 77.6% 84_5% 0 82.2% 85.1% 89.3%E 87.3%N  85.3%N  83.9%N 81.2%N 89.0%KN 86.2%N 53.4% (0] 85.0% 83.5%
meetings
Data 1284 649 635 1284 0 589 486 208 235 262 431 141 67 135 13 0 829 455
82.1% 80.0% 84.4%A  82.1% 0 84.2%G 82.1% 77.0% 87.3%KN 81.9%K  87.7%IK 59.2%  85.3%KN 91.2%IK 73.8%K 0 81.0% 84.3%
N N
Online databases, 1279 645 633 1279 0 563 504 212 230 251 402 192 62 126 16 0 832 447
data sets or data 81.8% 79.6% 84.3%A 81.8% 0O 80.5% 85.0%G 78.2% 85.3%IL 78.4% 82.0% 80.3% 78.7% 85.5% 90.3%IKL O 81.3% 82.8%
sources
Manuscripts and 1267 672 595 1267 0 567 493 208 230 245 419 203 57 100 13 0 819 447
other primary source 81.1% 82.8% 79.2% 81.1% 0O 81.0% 83.1%G 76.7% 85.3%ILM 76.6%M  85.4%IL 85.0%IL 72.4% 67.9% 72.8% 0 80.1% 82.9%
documents N MN MN

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/D - C/D - E/F/G - H/1/J/K/L/N/N - P/Q
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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R6SUM. %YES: Which of the following information types do you use for your research?

Base -
Responsibility is
Research

Print abstracts and
indexes

e-journals

Dissertations

Technical reports

Proprietary software
or application

News

Magazines

RESPONDENT TYPE DISCIPLINE
INSTITUTION TYPE GENDER
—====== UNDER PHYSICAL ARTS B
TOTAL FACULTY GRAD. FACULTY GRAD. LIBERAL BIOLOGIAL SCIENCES SOCIAL  AND ENGI- UNDEC.
SAMPLE MEMBER STUDENT /GRAD STUDENT PUBLIC PRIVATE ARTS SCIENCES /MATH SCIENCES HUMAN. NEERING BUSINESS LAW MAJOR MALE FEMALE
Q) ® o © ® ™ © Q) (O] O « (O] (O] Q)] Q)] @
1563 811 752 1563 0** 699 593 271 269 320 491 239 79 148 18 o* 1023 540
1223 613 610 1223 0 545 475 203 223 250 399 165 61 114 12 0 788 435
78.3% 75.6% 81.2%A 78.3% 0 78.0% 80.2% 74 .9% 82.7%KN 78.1%KN 81.2%KN 69.0% 77 .6%K 77.4% 68.0% 0 77.1% 80.6%
1171 567 603 1171 0 548 436 187 224 259 357 150 59 111 11 0 737 434
74 .9% 70.0% 80.2%A 74 .9% 0 78.4%G 73.6% 69.0% 83.3%JKL 80.9%JKL 72.8%KN 62.9% 74 .3%KN 74 .8%KN 62.1% 0 72.0% 80.4%P
MN N
1102 540 563 1102 0 512 432 159 175 238 350 183 66 86 5 0 707 395
70.5% 66.6% 74 .8%A 70.5% 0 73.2%G 72.8%G 58.7% 65.0%N 74 .4%HMN 71.3%MN 76.5%HM 84.2%HIJ 57.9%N 29.1% 0 69.1% 73.2%
N KMN
903 478 425 903 0 403 351 149 191 227 259 64 71 86 5 0 612 291
57.8% 58.9% 56.6% 57.8% 0 57.6% 59.2% 55.1% 70.9%JKM 70.9%JIKM 52.9%KN 26.8% 89.7%HIJ 57.9%KN 31.1% 0 59.8%Q 54.0%
N N KMN
860 458 402 860 0 380 327 153 167 211 244 93 51 85 8 0 589 270
55.0% 56.4% 53.5% 55.0% 0O 54.4% 55.2% 56.3% 62.1%JIKN 65.9%IKN 49.8%K 39.0%  65.1%IKN 57.2%K 47.6% 0 57.6%Q 50.1%
838 475 363 838 0 355 317 166 106 114 299 156 34 116 13 0 551 287
53.6% 58.6%B 48.3% 53.6% 0O 50.7% 53.5% 61.3%EF 39.2% 35.6% 60.9%H1 65.3%H1 43.4% 78.6%H1 75.7%HIJL O 53.9%  53.1%
L L JKL
768 413 355 768 0 326 289 153 90 143 233 155 42 98 8 0 526 242
49.2% 51.0%  47.2% 49.2% 0O 46.6% 48.7% 56.6%EF  33.3% 44 . 7%H 47 .5%H 64.8%HI 52_.9%HI 66.0%H1 47.6%H 0 51.4%Q 44.8%
JLN JLN

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/D - C/D - E/F/G - H/1/J/K/L/N/N - P/Q

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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R6SUM. %YES: Which of the following information types do you use for your research?

RESPONDENT TYPE DISCIPLINE
INSTITUTION TYPE GENDER
—====== UNDER PHYSICAL ARTS —==============
TOTAL FACULTY GRAD. FACULTY GRAD. LIBERAL BIOLOGIAL SCIENCES SOCIAL  AND ENGI- UNDEC.
SAMPLE MEMBER STUDENT /GRAD STUDENT PUBLIC PRIVATE ARTS SCIENCES /MATH SCIENCES HUMAN. NEERING BUSINESS LAW MAJOR MALE FEMALE
Q) ® o © ® ™ © Q) (O] O « w wd ™ ®™ @
Base - 1563 811 752 1563 0** 699 593 271 269 320 491 239 79 148 18 o* 1023 540
Responsibility is
Research
Photographs, prints 761 380 381 761 0 337 299 125 177 142 192 167 42 38 3 0 500 261
and other visual 48.7% 46.8% 50.7% 48.7% 0 48.2% 50.5% 46.1% 65.7%1JL 44_.4%MN 39.1%MN 70.0%1J 53.7%1IM 25.8% 16.5% 0 48.9% 48 .3%
resources MN LMN N
Pre-prints 614 357 257 614 0 262 235 116 128 215 124 50 42 48 5 0 445 168
39.3% 44_.0%B 34.1% 39.3% 0 37.5% 39.7% 42 .9% 47 . 7%IKM 67 .2%HIK 25.3% 21.1% 53.7%JIKM 32.7%K 28.2% 0 43.5%Q 31.2%
N LMN N
e-books 288 122 166 288 0 140 117 31 48 45 102 44 20 25 4 0 182 105
18.4% 15.0% 22 .1%A 18.4% 0 20.0%G 19.7%G 11.5% 18.0% 14.1% 20.7%1 18.3% 25.7%HIK 17.0% 20.4% 0 17.8% 19.5%

M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/D - C/D - E/F/G - H/1/J/K/L/N/N - P/Q
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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